CAPABILITY STATEMENT

COMPANY OVERVIEW

Safety and Occupational Supplies Enterprise, LLC, founded
in 2010, with site locations in New Haven and Bridgeport,
Connecticut; which offer a complete line of personal,
commercial and environmental safety products.

CORE SERVICES

Safety Supplies
Occupational Supplies
Janitorial Supplies
Medical Supplies
Office Supplies

OTHER SERVICES PROVIDED

e Engraved Promotional Items
e Heavy duty cleaning, stripping and floor
polishing machines.

DIFFERENTIATORS

e Continental U.S. Delivery Services
e Competitive Based Pricings Available
e < 30,000 products offered

e 24 hour delivery services available

PAST PERFORMANCE

SOSELLC

Company Data

DUNS Number: 078501746
Cage Code: 72D75
EIN: 32-0350925

NAISC Codes:
o 423850, 424130, 424120, 423830
e 423450, 325611, 315210, 325612
e 339113, 322121

SAM Registration: Active
Credit Cards: Yes
Business Size: Small Business

Certifications
DAS/MBE - State of Connecticut

Contact Person

Bruce Franklin, Managing Partner
SOSELLC

P.0. BOX 779, ORANGE, CT 06477
PH: 866-877-4023

Cell: 203 913-9899

FAX: 203-579-9151

E-mail: bfranklin@snet.net

Website: www.sosenterprises. weebly.com

e Yale University, Provided Safety items (Gloves Mask, etc.) 2012 — present ; Contact person, James
Cole, Purchase Managing, Phone: 203-432-6824, Fax: 203-423-4797 Email: james.cole@yale.edu

e City of New Haven Public Works, Provided Safety Gloves, 2012 - present Contact person, Mike
Carter, Phone: 203 946-7901, Fax: 203-946-7911, Email: mcarter@newhavenct.net

e Southern Connecticut State University; Provided Trash Bags, Gloves, Floor Polish, 2013- present; Contact
person, William Cohane, Phone: 203-392-6052, Email: Cohanew1@SouthernCt.net

o VA Hospital of West Haven, CT; Provided Nitrile Gloves (Doctors and Nurses) and Trash Bags; 2013 -
Present Contact person, Reggie Sexton, Phone: 203-932-5711 ext 4145, Email: reggie.sexton@va.gov or
Willie Boyd, Phone: 203 506-4102, Email: willie.boyd@va.gov

e New Haven Police Department; Provided Nitrile Gloves, Medical items and Trash Bags, 2012- present;

Contact person, Karizma Burgess, Phone: 203 -946-6246




